
OLDFIELD PARK INFANTS' SCHOOL PTA 

 
AGM MINUTES 10.02.2017 

 
 

PRESENT:  Claire, Joelle, Sarah, Anne Marie, Natasha, Helen, Lia, Tamsin  
 
 
COMMITTEE POSTS 
 
Chair:   Sarah Brown (resoundedly and fairly elected by committee) 
Treasurer: Anne Marie Shepherd – position to be filled from September 2017 
Secretary: Lia Billamore and Joelle Davies (Joelle to leave at end of year) 
 
Sarah and Anne-Marie to send out an email with job spec to advertise for volunteer to 
replace Anne Marie  
 
Discussed the PTA having their own email addresss: 

 Claire to look for existing one and inform Sarah 

 Lia to check with Debbie the log-in details for PTA section of the website 
 
 
NEW CLASS REPS 
 
Alice Boden - mum to Clara (Frog class) and Florence (Rabbit class) 
Jeremy Palmer – dad to JJ (Squirrel class) 
 
Think we now have a PTA committee member representing all classes now. 
 
 
FUNDRAISING EVENTS for 2017 
 
Quiz Night  - Thursday 4th May 
 
Decided to bring the quiz night back as there seems to be an appetite for something for 
the parents.  Even if we don’t make a big profit for the PTA fund we all felt this was good 
for morale and was highly enjoyable last time. 

 Joelle and Lia to lead  

 Joelle to speak to Jo and Johnny Branston and Tom and Ben about being quiz 
masters 

 
 
Film Night for Fox and Frog classes – Tuesday, 28th March – 5.30 – 6.30pm 
 
To compensate for not being albe to attend last terms school disco we agreed to have a 
film night (such as The Gruffolo as not a feature-length fim) for the reception classes.  
Parents can wait in the Hive to socialise, possibly with craft tables or something of that 
kind 

 Natasha and Lia to lead  

 Sarah to check school’s status with film license 
 
 



Summer Fayre – Saturday, 24th June 
 
Agree that this year’s theme would be an outdoor Music Festival on the lines of ‘Bestival’ 

 Claire to ask Eunie if she would be happy to organise another chinese street food 
stall as per last summer 

 Tamsin to see if 5x5x5 who organises the ‘Forest of Imagination’ would send in a 
student of their’s to perform for us 

 Tamsin to look into a music license 

 Yolanda and Sarah to coordinate transferring Raffle license school representative 
 
 
OTHER FUNDRAISING IDEAS 
 
Chinese food Supper Club to raise money for Chinese New Year 

 The PTA thought this was a good idea. Sarah to liaise with Eunie about how this 
could work 

 
Colour-run on Sports Day 
 

 Claire to speak to Mr Goucher about if we could do this on the junior sports fields  
 
 
DATE FOR NEXT MEETING 
 
Sarah to send out a schedule of meetings including a mix of day and evening times. 
 
 
 
 
For everyone’s info I’ve attached 2017 PTA Committee members email addresses: 
 
Claire McMurtry  claire_mcmurtry@oldfieldpark-inf.bathnes.sch.uk 
Yolanda Gulcemal  yolandagulcemal@hotmail.com 
Joelle Davies   joelle@djbaraka.com 
Anne-Marie Shepherd anne-marie_shepherd@hotmail.co.uk 
Helen Bendle  helenbendle@gmail.com 
Eunie Lee   euthonie@hotmail.com 
Sarah Brown   sarahlbrown79@gmail.com 
Natasha Rampley  natasharampley@hotmail.com 
Lia Billamore   tangerinecanteen@gmail.com 
Tamsin Oldham  tamsinoldham@gmail.com 
Lucy Pippard Taylor  lucypip@hotmail.com 
Diana Lyubomir Terziyski lyubomir.ter@gmail.com 
Becky Dupontet  rebeccadupontet@yahoo.com 
Alice Boden   aliceboden@googlemail.com 
Jeremy Palmer  tbc 
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